
1994 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-17   Conf: 7-3Home: 12-7Away: 7-4Neutral: 9-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (315), Opp (282)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (2), Callow (1), Suniega (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: McClenney
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Riddick (19), McClenney (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-106), Riddick
(46-52), Cobb (25-26), Hunter (22-27), Gibson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Riddick, Cathy .480 45-45 148 37 71 10 6 0 27 93 .628 15 0 6 0 .518 3 4 13-14 183 19 4 .981
24 Suniega, Kerry .437 45-45 151 23 66 13 3 0 32 85 .563 17 1 14 0 .494 1 0 2-3 56 95 18 .893
18 Farewell, Gretchen .346 45-45 159 34 55 8 3 0 25 69 .434 8 1 8 2 .376 2 0 7-7 67 98 15 .917
13 Cobb, Kerri .327 45-44 147 25 48 5 1 0 30 55 .374 6 0 3 3 .346 3 2 2-5 90 57 12 .925
2 Duckwall, Rebecca .313 45-45 134 25 42 4 1 0 18 48 .358 13 0 12 1 .372 1 4 2-3 70 5 3 .962
7 Potts, Carrie .305 45-43 118 17 36 2 1 0 13 40 .339 16 0 13 1 .385 1 6 6-6 56 30 16 .843
21 Jerding, Jennifer .243 45-44 103 22 25 4 2 0 13 33 .320 16 1 15 0 .350 0 7 2-3 44 6 9 .847
5 Pritchard, Kelly .239 34-23 67 18 16 4 0 0 6 20 .299 10 1 17 1 .346 0 1 1-1 9 0 2 .818
15 Callow, Mandi .228 41-39 92 11 21 4 0 1 15 28 .304 20 1 10 0 .359 4 0 0-0 269 6 3 .989
8 Taverniti, Alecia .387 11-11 31 5 12 2 0 0 7 14 .452 3 0 2 1 .429 1 0 0-0 21 19 2 .952
4 McClenney, Tara .365 26-18 52 12 19 1 1 1 13 25 .481 6 1 7 0 .426 2 3 10-10 23 2 3 .893
3 Powell, Jennifer .364 12-1 11 3 4 0 1 0 4 6 .545 2 0 3 0 .462 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Gibson, Lisa .267 22-2 15 8 4 0 0 0 4 4 .267 1 0 4 0 .313 0 1 0-2 4 0 1 .800
1 Hunter, Neki .250 30-25 20 6 5 0 0 0 3 5 .250 2 0 2 0 .318 0 3 0-0 3 56 3 .952
Totals

.340 45-45 1248 246 424 57 19 2 210 525 .421
13
5 6 116 9 .402 18 31 45-54 895 393 91 .934

Opponents .264 45-45 1215 190 321 36 10 2 135 383 .315 86 11 171 3 .316 12 48 47-53 866 368 64 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Hunter, Neki 2.61 14-10 29 22 19 2-0 0 158.2 194 110 46 26 66 18 7 1 .290 16 5 0 8 32
13 Cobb, Kerri 2.96 14-7 26 23 16 2-0 0 139.2 126 78 46 59 105 17 3 1 .231 13 6 0 4 16
7 Potts, Carrie 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.81 28-17 56 45 35 4 0 298.1 321 190 93 86 171 36 10 2 .264 29 11 0 12 48
Opponents 5.95 17-28 50 45 40 4 0 288.2 424 246 191 135 116 57 19 2 .340 47 6 0 18 31



1994 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Callow, Mandi 278 269 6 3 .989 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Riddick, Cathy 206 183 19 4 .981 0 46 6 .885 19 0
2 Duckwall, Rebecca 78 70 5 3 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hunter, Neki 62 3 56 3 .952 0 22 5 .815 0 0
8 Taverniti, Alecia 42 21 19 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cobb, Kerri 159 90 57 12 .925 4 25 1 .962 0 0
18 Farewell, Gretchen 180 67 98 15 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Suniega, Kerry 169 56 95 18 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 McClenney, Tara 28 23 2 3 .893 1 0 0 — 1 0
21 Jerding, Jennifer 59 44 6 9 .847 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Potts, Carrie 102 56 30 16 .843 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pritchard, Kelly 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gibson, Lisa 5 4 0 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Powell, Jennifer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1379 895 393 91 .934 21 47 6 .887 20 0
Opponents 1298 866 368 64 .951 43 45 9 .833 9 0


